Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## HAN TANG INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

漢唐國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 01187)

## NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Han Tang International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Tuesday, 8 August 2017 to consider and approve, among others, the unaudited interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 30 June 2017.

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 1 April 2014 and will continue to be suspended until further notice.

By Order of the Board **Han Tang International Holdings Limited Zhao Wenjia** 

Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 27 July 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises executive Director, namely, Ms. Zhao Wenjia (Chief Executive Officer), non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Xu Lei and Ms. Gu Yawei, and independent non-executive Directors, namely, Mr. Yao Yongjie, Mr. Ma Jianwei and Mr. Sinn Wai Kin Derek.